made by the Company were in accordance with the 

provisions of Section 186 of the Act and the rules made 

thereunder.

During the financial year under review, your Company 

has not obtained any secured term loan. The company 

has provided term loan of H23,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty Three Crores) to its wholly owned subsidiary, 

MPS Interactive Systems Limited.

UTILIZATION OF THE PROCEEDS FROM 
QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONAL PLACEMENT
Your Company had raised a sum of H150 crores through 

“Qualified Institutional Placement” (the “QIP”) during the

[...]

1.	 Obtained the approval of the Board of Directors at 

their meeting held on May 28, 2018

−	to offer and issue 2,19,90,000 (Two Crores 

Nineteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Only) equity 

shares of H10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per share 

aggregating to H21,99,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

One Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Only) at par on 

rights basis to the existing Equity shareholders 

which was allotted on June 18, 2018.

–	To offer and issue 2,20,00,000 (Two Crores Twenty 

Lakhs Only) 8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable 

Preference Shares of H10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per 

share aggregating to H22,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Two Crores Only) at par on rights basis to 

the existing Equity shareholders which was allotted 

on June 18, 2018.

2. 	 Obtained the approval of the Board of Directors at 

their meeting held on January 16, 2019 to offer and 

issue 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity shares of